

Corp. Off.: KCL Business Park, 46-47 PU-4 Commercial, 3rd Floor, Behind C-21 Mall, A.B. Road, Indore-452 010 (M.P.) Tel.: 0731-4044440, 3249501

Dated: March 16, 2024

To,

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Affairs
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Reference : ISIN - INE469F01026; Scrip Code-531784; Symbol-KCLINFRA

Sub: <u>Disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI</u> (<u>Prohibition of Insider Trading</u>) <u>Regulations</u>, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we have been informed on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 by Mr. Manan Jhawar. a Promoter, that he has disposed 30,00,000equity shares on 15<sup>th</sup>March, 2024representing 1.78% of the equity share capital of the Company.

Accordingly, we furnish herewith the information as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed Form C, which is enclosed,

You are requested to please take the same in your record.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For KCL Infra Project Limited

Mohan Jhawar Managing Director DIN: 00495473



## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: KCL Infra Projects Limited

ISIN of the company: INE469F01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN, CIN/DIN, (Pro & address with pro- contact grou	promoter group/desig	prior acquisition/ disposal	eld Securities acq	post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify			acquisition	the trade	
nos.	nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Type of No. a securiti % of share eg. holdi – Shares, Warrants, Convert ible Debentu res, Rights entitlem ents etc.)	e (For eg.	tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others-	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То	off off Int tra ES	preferential offer/ off market/ inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	

Maran

Name- Manan Jhawar PAN- AIKPJ282 1J Address-		1,2m	01 (ET) (1.52 (C)				r 3	Town broken in				200 KE S. (15-2)		
.121/2 Shanti										95676	100	de prisone esta	and the	
Niketan Behind Bombay Hospital Niranjanpu r Indore Vijay Nagar Indore M.P	Promoter	Equity Shares	1,05,74 ,870 and 6.26%	Equity Shares	30, 00, 000	Rs. 5,23 ,11, 105	Sale	Equity Shares	75,74,8 70 and 4.48%		15/03/ 2024	15/03/ 2024	On Market	Bombay Stock Exchan ge
452010 Contact No 93013006						SECURE CHI SIGN SIGNOSEI	wards V	2289 753k 2000 793k 2000 793	entry filmen enske varen i de		ENERGY COMMENT AND TOTAL		Deliver	

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

maram

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on the trade executed	which was					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Manan Jhawar Promoter

Date: March 15, 2024

Place: Indore